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rh» location ma the State Road from the north shore of Lake Superior to
?7 d«ci*r*i Graham's Point on the Red River of the north, commencing

gao£ Rapids and terminating at Graham's Point, be, and
the same is hereby declared to be legal, and the Commis-

piat of ume to Bioners of said road are hereby authorized to file the plat of
h* filed. saj(j porfcion of said road the same as if the entire route had

been marked and surveyed as contemplated in an act to
provide for the location of said road, approved February
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight.

SEC. 3. This act shall take 'effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

AMOS GOGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED — March. tenth, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty.

ALEX. RAMSEY.
SHCRETABY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, )

March 10th, 18GO. \
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this oflSce.
J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XVI.

An Act to Establish the Town of Delhi in the County
of 'Wright.

SlOTlOB 1. Boundaries defined.
9. Le**l voter*.
S, When Act take* effect

Be it enacted by th& Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1, That all of township one hundred and twenty-
rowa of Delhi, one (121), north of range twenty seven (2t) west, and that

portion of township one hundred and twenty-one (121),
north of range twenty-eight (28) west, all of which is now
included in, and known as the town of Clearwater in the
County of Wright, be, and the same ia hereby set apart from
said to^n of Clearwater, and shall be known as the town of
Delhi.

SEC. 2- The citizens, legal voters of said town of Delhi,
assemble at the house of Israel Darkin in said town,
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on the first Tuesday of April, A. D. 1860, between the hours
of nine and eleven in the forenoon, and proceed to elect the
proper officers for said town, which election is hereby de-
clared -to be legal and binding ; Provided, That the said
township officers so elected shall qualify according to law
within ten days after said election,

SBC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its pas;

sage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.
APPBOVED—March third, one thousand eight hundred and

sixty.
ALEX. RAMSEY.

SZCBCTAHY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, \
March 3d, 1860. j

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XVII.

An Act to amend an Act for the Incorporation of tJie
Town of New £7m, in the County of Brown.

Be ones i. RepMli Motion flTB.
I. flloctlT* offlcorm.
3. Untie* of Mayor.
*, To hold but on* office.
5. MBTOT to rig-n Ordinance*. *
6. Repealing lection.
7. Wfian Act talM «ff«ct

Be it enacted by tht Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section five of said Act of incorporation,
approved March sixth, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven, is E»P«»UIW CIMM
hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. The elective officers of said Town shall be, one
Mayor, one Justice of the Peace, (who shall be styled Town
Justice), and three Trustees, and have the qualification of
voters aforesaid, who shall hold their offices for one year, and
until their successors shall be elected and qualified. One Th£jd

<ri?e"t^ *•
of said trustees shall be elected from and resident of each iw.
ward. The Mayor of said town, when so elected, shall be
President, and the President and the three Trustees so elected
and qualified shall constitute the Town Council. Any three
members of said Council shall constitute a quorum for the
transaction of business pertaining to their duties.


